COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING

Tuesday - August 16, 2022

Regular Meeting - 9:00 A.M.

- 9:00 Sandra Northrop, Director of Equalization. Consider Resolution #2022-8-1, Discretionary Formula. Roll call.
- 9:05 Mike Rohwedder, Dakota Wild Concrete Courthouse basement floor.
- 9:15 Jonathan Waldner, Edmunds County Sheriff. Update on order status of new police patrol vehicle.
- 9:30 Michael Jager, Highway Superintendent. Accept the resignation of Ryan Schlechter, Highway Maintenance, effective August 19, 2021. Updates on road projects & machinery. Executive Session, SDCL 1-25-2(1)
- --:-- Public Forum and Visitors.

Approve the minutes of the August 2, 2022 regular meeting.

Approve the July 31, 2022 Edmunds County Monthly Financial Statement.

Approve Register of Deeds Statement of Fees for July 2022 - \$4,077.00.

Deny participation in the 2023 Local Emergency Management Performance Grant Program through the SD Office of Emergency Management.

Switch Sheriff Deputies' compensation to salaried effective October 1, 2022, remove; on call pay, call back pay, holiday pay, Sunday pay, and all overtime, unless the overtime is through a grant, amend sections 5.10 & 5.11 of the personnel policy, set chief deputy's salary at \$60,156, other deputy's max at \$56,304, and increase 2023 salaries for other county employees _____ percent.

Adopt the Edmunds County 2023 Provisional Budget and set September 6, 2022 at 9:00 A.M. as the date and time for the first budget hearing.

Executive Session, SDCL 1-25-2(1),(3).

Pay bills.

Next meetings: September 6th & 20th.

Adjourn meeting - time _____.

 ^{*} Meeting will be held in the Commissioner's Chambers, Edmunds County Courthouse, 210 2nd Ave, Ipswich, SD.
** The Public Forum and Visitors section offers the opportunity for anyone not listed on the agenda to speak to the commissioners concerning important topics. The time will be limited to 5 minutes in length.